

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin Code-713214

No. **216** Dated: 09-05-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the Department of Conservation Biology, Durgapur Government College will organise an alumni lecture series in the months of April-May 2024 in online Google meet platform. The third lecture will be organized on May 11th 2024 from 4PM-5PM.

Dr. Debalina Kar, State aided college teacher (SACT-I), Durgapur Women's College and alumni of PG Department of Conservation Biology (2008-2010 batch) will share her views on 'Research Scope in Wildlife and Conservation'.

This lecture will enable all the students to get an insight about different aspects of Research in wildlife biology.

The meeting link for the same is provided below

Google Meet joining link: https://meet.google.com/efh-idfp-muh

All are cordially invited to make the event a grand success.



Principal

Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- All Departments
- All faculty
- Coordinator, IOAC, Durgapur Government College
- Secretary, Teachers' Council, Durgapur Government College
- Uploading to college website
- Notice Book, office of the Principal



Government of West Bengal **Durgapur Government College**

(Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade)

ALUMNI LECTURE SERIES

Lecture 3

"Research Scope in Wildlife and Conservation' May 11, 2024

Time: 4PM



Dr. Debalina Kar
State aided college
teacher (SACT-I)
Department of Botany
Durgapur Women's
College

Organized by
Department of Conservation Biology
Durgapur Government College

Google Meet joining link: https://meet.google.com/efh-idfp-muh